
Tender No. 

Item / Nature of works 

Mode of Tender Enquiry

Date of

Publicaiton of

NIT

Type of

Bidding 

(Single/ Two

Bid system)

Last dae of

receipt of

Tedner

Nos. of

Tenders 

Recei-

ved

Nos. and names of parties

qualified after technical

evaluation

Nos. and name of parties

not qualified after

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to

lowest 

tenderer /

Evaluated 

L1

Contract No.

& Date
Name of Contractor 

Value of

contract 

(Rs.       

Lacs)

Scheduled date

of completion

of supplies.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

NA* Hiring services of a

second hand 26 seater

Mini Bus at PS-9,

Dumar

 Nomination NA NA NA NA (1)M/s. A.K. Singh, 

Kuresala, Katihar, Bihar

NA Yes 6106519 OF 

12-07-2012

M/s. A.K. Singh, 

Kuresala, Katihar, 

Bihar

5.8 07-04-2013

GCT5503P12 Hiring of 1 No. brand

new Non AC Tata Sumo

Gold CX, Diesel Driven

or equivalent under RT,

Rangapani Terminal 

Press/ OIL Web 01-04-2012 Single bid 05-02-2012 4 Nos. 2 Nos.

1) M/s. Rangapani land 

Looser Material Supplier 

Welfare Association, 

Rangapani, Dt: Darjeeling, 

West Bengal (2) M/s. A.K. 

Maheswari C/o Shree 

Mahashri Flour Mill, PO: 

Birpara, Dt: Jalpaiguri, 

West Bengal

2 Nos.

1) M/s. Ranabir Talukdar, 

C/o R.S. Bhavan, Tinbatti 

More, Siliguri, WB  (2) 

M/s. Hiralal Agarwalla, 

PO: Madarihat, DT: 

Jalpaiguri, WB

Yes 6106526   

dated  13-07-

2012 

M/s. A.K. Maheswari 

C/o Shree Mahashri 

Flour Mill, PO: 

Birpara, Dt: 

Jalpaiguri, West 

Bengal

13.41 31-08-2015

GCT5504P12 Hiring of 1 No. brand

new Non ACTata Sumo

Gold CX, Diesel Driven

or equivalent under RT,

Rangapani Terminal 

Press/ OIL Web 01-04-2012 Single bid 05-02-2012 4 Nos. 1 No.

(1) M/s. Hiralal Agarwalla, 

PO: Madarihat, DT: 

Jalpaiguri, WB

3 Nos.

(1) M/s. Rangapani land 

Looser Material Supplier 

Welfare Association, 

Rangapani, Dt: Darjeeling, 

West Bengal (2) M/s. C.R. 

Roy & Sons, Udham Singh 

Sarani, Ashrampara, 

Siliguri  734001, (3)  M/s. 

Dilip Kumar Saha, 

Sareema Sarani, Laketown, 

Siliguri-734425

Yes 6106522  

dated  12-07-

2012 

(1) M/s. Hiralal 

Agarwalla, PO: 

Madarihat, DT: 

Jalpaiguri, WB

14.85 31-08-2015

DETAILS OF CONTRACT AWARDED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY - 2012



Tender No. 

Item / Nature of works 

Mode of Tender Enquiry

Date of

Publicaiton of

NIT

Type of

Bidding 

(Single/ Two

Bid system)

Last dae of

receipt of

Tedner

Nos. of

Tenders 

Recei-

ved

Nos. and names of parties

qualified after technical

evaluation

Nos. and name of parties

not qualified after

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to

lowest 

tenderer /

Evaluated 

L1

Contract No.

& Date
Name of Contractor 

Value of

contract 

(Rs.       

Lacs)

Scheduled date

of completion

of supplies.

GCT5502P12 Hiring of 1 No. brand

new Non ACTata Sumo

Gold CX, Diesel Driven

or equivalent under RT,

Rangapani Terminal 

Press/ OIL Web 01-04-2012 Single bid 05-02-2012 3 Nos. 1 No.

(1) M/s. Hiralal Agarwalla, 

PO: Madarihat, DT: 

Jalpaiguri, WB

2 Nos.

(1) M/s. Rangapani land 

Looser Material Supplier 

Welfare Association, 

Rangapani, Dt: Darjeeling, 

West Bengal                 (2) 

M/s.  Ranabir Talukdar, 

C/o R.S. Bhavan, Tinbatti 

More, Siliguri, WB 

Yes 6106525  

dated  13-07-

2012 

(1) M/s. Hiralal 

Agarwalla, PO: 

Madarihat, DT: 

Jalpaiguri, WB

14.58 31/08/2015

GCT5389P12 Hiring of 1 No. brand,

Diesel Driven, 52 seater

maxi bus make Tata or

equivalent at PS-8,

Sonapur

Press/ OIL Web 03-05-2012 Single bid 15-05-12 1 No. 1 No.

(1) M/s.Shree Durga 

Travels, Burdwan Road, 

Siliguri-734 001

NIL Yes 6106547  

dated  26-07-

2012 

(1) M/s.Shree Durga 

Travels, Burdwan 

Road, Siliguri-734 

001

71.53 10-08-2016

GCO5698L13 Electricl support

services for electrical

maintenance and

workshop services for

PS-5, Noonmati Base,

PHQ

Limited 27-04-2012 Single bid 05-03-2012 1 No. 1 No.

(1) M/s. Freezing House, 

Sreemantapur, Bhangagarh, 

GMCH Road, Guwahati - 

781 032

NIL Yes 6106515  

dated  10-07-

2012 

(1) M/s. Freezing 

House, Sreemantapur, 

Bhangagarh, GMCH 

Road, Guwahati - 781 

032

9.15 30-06-2014

GCO5648P13 Annual Maintenance

contract for OFC secion

from Thanabhipur to

Barauni Pump Station

under PS-10, Barauni

Press/ OIL Web 05-05-2012 Single bid 28-06-12 1 No. 2 Nos.

(1) M/s.  Balram Kumar, 

AT-Kapasiya, PO: Refinery 

Township, Dt: Begusarai -

851117                   (2) M/s. 

New Durga Engg. Works, 

Rachiyhi, Begusarai, Bihar

NIL Yes 6106562 

dated  23-07-

2012 

(1) M/s.  Balram 

Kumar, AT-Kapasiya, 

PO: Refinery 

Township, Dt: 

Begusarai -851117 

7.22 31.08.2012



Tender No. 

Item / Nature of works 

Mode of Tender Enquiry

Date of

Publicaiton of

NIT

Type of

Bidding 

(Single/ Two

Bid system)

Last dae of

receipt of

Tedner

Nos. of

Tenders 

Recei-

ved

Nos. and names of parties

qualified after technical

evaluation

Nos. and name of parties

not qualified after

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to

lowest 

tenderer /

Evaluated 

L1

Contract No.

& Date
Name of Contractor 

Value of

contract 

(Rs.       

Lacs)

Scheduled date

of completion

of supplies.

NA AMC and

Breakdown 

Maintenance for

CATERPILLAR 

2X3412DISTA 

Engines at PS3

JORHAT.( Engine

no 9JR00226 &

9JR00242)

Nomination                     

(Proprietary services)

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 6106508  . 

Date of 

award 

06.07.201

2 

TRACTORS 

INDIA 

PVT.LTD. 

Vendor code--

208740

7.16 31.07.2013

G265231L13 Painting telecom

tower under PS6,

Bongaigaon (RS9

Barpeta road and

RS10, Pratapkhata)

Limited 05.03.12 Single 30.03.12 3 Nos. 3 Nos.

(1)D.K. Dewri, BOC gate, 

DT: Bongaigaon, 

Bongaigaon (2) S. 

Chakraborty  (3) S.N. 

Seal

NIL Yes 6106407 

dtd 

15.06.12

Sadananda Seal 7.21 09.09.12


